01 FC:481

01-09-2002

(Rev. 03/01) OMP No. 0654 0027 (over 5/24/2002)



F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10193	38153
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Liston Bevard	Name: Impulse Dynamics Internal
Individual(≰) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Address:Street Address:_1630 North Main Street Walnut Creek City:State:_CAzip:_94596 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎞 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
XIX Assignment ☐ Merger	XX Corporation-State Nevada
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: Nov. 15, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 78028426	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Mark = Vertrod Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Sharon J. Adams	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Adams Law Office	8. Deposit account number:
1867 Ygnacio Valley Rd., #230	
Walnut Creek City:State:_ <u>CA</u> Zip:_ <u>94598</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Sharon J. Adams Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheat attachments, and document:	
LINELLER 00000069 78028426 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

of Patent & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNENT

WHEREAS, Liston Bevard, dba Impulse Dynamics, a sole proprietorship, with its principal place of business at 1630 North Main Street, #322, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, (hereafter "Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the mark "Vertrod" (hereafter the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and services:

Thermal impulse heat sealing machine and replacement parts therefore, namely pressure bars, heating elements and protective covers in International Class 7.

Support services for thermal impulse heat sealing machines, namely maintenance and repair of thermal impulse heat sealing machines.

Support services for thermal impulse heat sealing machines, namely operator training in the use of thermal impulse heat sealing machines.

and;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on the Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 78028426 filed on September 30, 2000 (hereafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Impulse Dynamics, a Nevada Corporation, with its principal California place of business located at 1630 North Main Street, #322, Walnut Creek, CA 94596, and its Nevada Resident Agent, Bancard Financial, located at 4795 S. Sandhill, Suite 12, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89121, (hereafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the business, and associated good will of Assignor in connection with which Assignee has a bona fide intent to use the Mark and the pending Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application, together with the Assignor's business and associated goodwill in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

Dated effective as of November 15, 2001

Liston Bevard, dba Impulse Dynamics

By:

Liston Bevard

Owner

SEE ATTACHED FOR PROPER CALIFORNIA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0497

California all-purpose acknowledgment State of California before me personally appeared personally known to me (D) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence SHERRY BENNETT Commission # 1304252 to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are Notary Public - California subscribed to the within instrument and Contra Costa County acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2005 same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) d/executed the instrument... S my and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document _____Trademark Assignment Document Date: Nov. 15, 2001 Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: X Individual Top of thumb here ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chateworth, C.K 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

Signer Is Representing:

RECORDED: 01/03/2002

Fred. No. 5907

Reproder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-676-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 002418 FRAME: 0498